Price Range of Common Stock

Our common stock has been quoted on the NASDAQ Capital Market since July 23, 2010 under the symbol WEST.
Previously, from September 2007 until July 2010, we were traded under the symbol AKNS. From August 2006
through August 2007, our common stock was quoted on the OTC Bulletin Board under the symbol AKNS.OB. Prior
to that date, there was no active market for our common stock.

At the Annual Meeting of Stockholders held on March 31, 2011, our stockholders approved an amendment to our
Certificate of Incorporation to formally change the name of the company from “Akeena Solar, Inc.” to “Westinghouse
Solar, Inc.”. The name change became effective on April 6, 2011. Also on April 6, 2011, we filed a Certificate of
Amendment to our Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware to effect a reverse
split of our common stock at a ratio of 1-for-4. The reverse stock split became effective at the close of business on
April 13, 2011. The following table sets forth the high and low bid prices for our common stock for the periods
indicated, as reported by the NASDAQ. All historical share prices have been adjusted to reflect this reverse stock
split.

�  1,720,962 �  �  �  1,720,962
Common stock issued @ $2.72 per
share to Rice University 50,000 50 135,950 �  �  �  136,000
Common stock issued @ $2.83 per
share to purchase shares of Unidym,
Inc. 70,547 71 199,929 �  �  �  200,000
Common stock issued @ $2.95 per
share to purchase MASA Energy, LLC 105,049 105 309,895 �  �  �  310,000
Common stock issued @ $2.19 per
share to Unidym for the acquisition of
Nanoconduction 114,155 114 249,886 �  �  �  250,000
Common stock issued @ $2.18 per
share 15,000 15 32,685 �  �  �  32,700
Stock-based compensation �  �  3,187,397 �  �  �  3,187,397
Net loss for the year ended September
30, 2008 �  �  �  �  (27,089,030) (152,609) (27,241,639)

Balance at September 30, 2008 42,934,517 42,950 97,756,126 �  (85,496,467) �  12,302,609
Common Stock issued @ $0.55 per
share to Unidym stockholder in
exchange for Unidym�s shares 2,058,393 2,059 1,131,617 �  �  �  1,133,676
Common Stock issued @ $0.52 per
share to TEL Ventures in exchange for
Unidym�s shares 2,222,222 2,222 1,156,111 �  �  �  1,158,333
Reclassification of former Unidym
mezzanine debt to equity �  �  2,000,000 �  �  �  2,000,000
Arrowhead�s increase in proportionate
share of Calando�s equity �  �  2,120,250 �  �  �  2,120,250
Common stock issued @ $0.30 per
share 9,196,642 9,197 2,749,796 �  �  �  2,758,993
Change in percentage of ownership in
subsidiary �  �  16,297 �  �  �  16,297
Stock-based compensation �  �  2,676,170 �  �  �  2,676,170
Issuance of Series D Preferred Stock for
Subscription in Unidym �  �  300,000 (300,000) �  �  �

Edgar Filing: Westinghouse Solar, Inc. - Form 10-K

37

Amortization of discount on Unidym
Series D Preferred Stock �  �  163,960 �  (163,960) �  �
Net loss for the year ended
September 30, 2009 �  �  �  �  (19,308,392) �  (19,308,392)

Balance at September 30, 2009 56,411,774 56,428 110,070,327 (300,000) (104,968,819) �  4,857,936
Issuance of Series D Preferred Stock for
Subscription in Unidym �  �  �  300,000 �  �  300,000
Common stock issued @ $0.63 per
share 5,083,430 5,083 3,217,813 �  �  3,222,896
Common Stock issued to Calando
stockholders in exchange for Calando�s
shares 1,220,000 1,220 (160,667) �  �  159,447 �
Common Stock issued to Unidym
stockholders in exchange for Unidym�s
shares 153,176 153 (1,435) �  �  1,282 �
Stock-based compensation �  �  598,230 �  �  �  598,230
Exercise of warrants 1,045,373 1,045 457,288 �  �  200 458,533
Net loss for the six month period ended
March 31, 2010 �  �  �  �  (3,398,887) (560,139) (3,959,026)

Balance at March 31, 2010 63,913,753 63,929 114,181,556 �  (108,367,706) (399,210) 5,478,569

3

Edgar Filing: Westinghouse Solar, Inc. - Form 10-K

38

Table of Contents

Arrowhead Research Corporation and Subsidiaries

( A Development Stage Company )

Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows

(unaudited)

Six Months Ended
3/31/2010

Six Months Ended
3/31/2009

May 7, 2003
(Date of inception) to

March 31, 2010
CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES:
Net Loss $ (3,959,026) $ (13,319,807) $ (124,051,623)
Plus: Net loss attributable to noncontrolling interests 560,139 60 15,847,877

Net loss attributable to Arrowhead (3,398,887) (13,319,747) (108,203,746)
(Income)/loss from discontinued operation (414,796) 115,764 6,792,296